ENFORCEMENT OFFICERS AND LAW ENFORCEMENT SUPPORT PERSONNEL 

EMPLOYED BY THE STATE. 

The General Assembly of North Carolina enacts: 

Section 1. There is established a General Fund Reserve for State Law Enforcement 

Professional Liability Insurance in the amount of one hundred thirty thousand eight hundred 

thirty dollars ($130,830) for fiscal year 1981-82. There is established a Highway Fund Reserve 

for State Law Enforcement Professional Liability Insurance in the amount of thirty-seven 

thousand one hundred twenty dollars ($37,120) for fiscal year 1981-82. The director of the 

budget is directed to transfer to the head of a department from the General Fund Reserve for 

State Law Enforcement Professional Liability Insurance and from the Highway Fund Reserve 

for State Law Enforcement Professional Liability Insurance as applicable sufficient funds to